(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS,
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT, AND REMOTE WORK PLAN REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Parice Allen Building Service Helper | 03/01/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Brettany Dugar Building Service Helper | 02/22/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Faith Lewis Building Service Helper | 02/22/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Derek Nicholson Building Service Helper | 03/01/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Mendkia Tate Building Service Helper | 02/22/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Vanessa Whitfield Building Service Helper | 03/08/2021
$15.00 per hour

2 Mekyela Wooford Building Service Helper | 02/22/2021
$15.00 per hour

5 Richard Olson Central Kitchen Delivery Driver 03/02/2021
$21.01 per hour

5 Samira Bachi Para Ed Assistant 02/23/2021
$19,099.00

2 Jessica Franklin Para Ed Assistant 03/15/2021
$18,642.00

2 Brittany Griffin Para Ed Assistant 02/23/2021
$21,841.00

4 Maura Hernandez Para Ed Assistant 02/22/2021
$19,099.00

4 Blanca Martinez Para Ed Assistant 03/01/2021
$19,099.00

5 Allison Mitchell Para Ed Assistant 03/08/2021
$19,785.00

5 Katherine Oleyniczak Para Ed Assistant 03/08/2021
$18,642.00

5 Olyvia Pierce Para Ed Assistant 03/08/2021
$18,642.00

11



Marivel Sanchez Garcia

Daniela Torres

Shahidah Woodley

Yamilex Luciano

Kimberlee Parks

Dalton Danowski

Walter Love

Naisha Alicea

Marlena Gladney

Shakira Thompson

Cheyenne Williams

Sean Reaves

Armond Smith

Trinette Taylor

Latasha Wood Scaife

Brandy Willis

Para Ed Assistant
$19,785.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,642.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,642.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$26,731.23

School Kitchen Manager |
$28,848.64

PROMOTIONS

Boiler Attendant
$41,742.10

Building Laborer
$32.95 per hour

School Secretary | — 12 Month
$31,934.13

School Engineer |
$49,094.00

School Engineer |
$46,832.60

School Engineer |
$49,093.70

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$15.80 per hour

REHIRES

Boiler Attendant
$42,853.17

Para Ed Assistant
$21,156.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,099.00

School Engineer |
$46,832.60

02/23/2021

03/15/2021

02/22/2021

03/03/2021

03/15/2021

03/08/2021

03/01/2021

03/01/2021

02/22/2021

02/22/2021

02/22/2021

02/22/2021

02/22/2021

02/25/2021

03/03/2021

02/22/2021

1-2



