(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT, AND REMOTE WORK PLAN REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
2 Parice Allen	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	03/01/2021
2 Brettany Dugar	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	02/22/2021
2 Faith Lewis	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	02/22/2021
2 Derek Nicholson	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	03/01/2021
2 Mendkia Tate	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	02/22/2021
2 Vanessa Whitfield	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	03/08/2021
2 Mekyela Wooford	Building Service Helper I \$15.00 per hour	02/22/2021
5 Richard Olson	Central Kitchen Delivery Driver \$21.01 per hour	03/02/2021
5 Samira Bachi	Para Ed Assistant \$19,099.00	02/23/2021
2 Jessica Franklin	Para Ed Assistant \$18,642.00	03/15/2021
2 Brittany Griffin	Para Ed Assistant \$21,841.00	02/23/2021
4 Maura Hernandez	Para Ed Assistant \$19,099.00	02/22/2021
4 Blanca Martinez	Para Ed Assistant \$19,099.00	03/01/2021
5 Allison Mitchell	Para Ed Assistant \$19,785.00	03/08/2021
5 Katherine Oleyniczak	Para Ed Assistant \$18,642.00	03/08/2021
5 Olyvia Pierce	Para Ed Assistant \$18,642.00	03/08/2021

4 Marivel Sanchez Garcia	Para Ed Assistant \$19,785.00	02/23/2021
4 Daniela Torres	Para Ed Assistant \$18,642.00	03/15/2021
2 Shahidah Woodley	Para Ed Assistant \$18,642.00	02/22/2021
4 Yamilex Luciano	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$26,731.23	03/03/2021
2 Kimberlee Parks	School Kitchen Manager I \$28,848.64	03/15/2021
	PROMOTIONS	
5 Dalton Danowski	Boiler Attendant \$41,742.10	03/08/2021
2 Walter Love	Building Laborer \$32.95 per hour	03/01/2021
4 Naisha Alicea	School Secretary I – 12 Month \$31,934.13	03/01/2021
2 Marlena Gladney	School Engineer I \$49,094.00	02/22/2021
2 Shakira Thompson	School Engineer I \$46,832.60	02/22/2021
2 Cheyenne Williams	School Engineer I \$49,093.70	02/22/2021
2 Sean Reaves	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$15.80 per hour	02/22/2021
	REHIRES	
2 Armond Smith	Boiler Attendant \$42,853.17	02/22/2021
2 Trinette Taylor	Para Ed Assistant \$21,156.00	02/25/2021
2 Latasha Wood Scaife	Para Ed Assistant \$19,099.00	03/03/2021
2 Brandy Willis	School Engineer I \$46,832.60	02/22/2021